

Christopher J. Noll, PE, CME, PP
President & CEO

Barbara J. Fegley, AICP, PP
Sec./Treas. & Sr. Vice President

William H. Kirchner, PE, CME, N-2
Vice President



Rakesh R. Darji, PE, PP, CME, CFM, Vice President
Harry R. Fox, NICET III, CPSI
G. Jeffrey Hanson, PE, CME
Joseph R. Hirsh, PE, CME, CPWM
C. Jeremy Noll, PE, CME, CPWM
Joseph P. Orsino, Jr. CET
Marc H. Selover, LSRP, PG
Benjamin R. Weller, PE, CME, CPWM, S-3, C-3

April 11, 2022
24049 00

Mr. Robert J. Burton, DPA, Borough Manager
Medford Lakes
1 Cabin Circle Drive
Medford Lakes, NJ 08055

Re: Award Recommendation Letter
Medford Lakes WWTP Stream Bank Stabilization Project
Block 30058, Lot 1
Medford Lakes
Burlington County, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Burton:

Bids were received on Thursday April 7, 2022, at 10:00 AM for the Medford Lakes WWTP Stream Bank Stabilization Project. Ten (10) bids were received with the lowest responsible bid from Gerald A. Barrett, LLC, Berlin NJ. The results of the bids for this recommendation are summarized below:

Company	Base Bid
<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>\$139,400.00</i>
Gerald A. Barrett LLC	\$179,969.69
Capela Construction, Inc.	\$208,800.00
Vulcan Construction, Inc.	\$225,600.00
Mac-Rose	\$241,150.00
Mount Construction	\$269,825.00
Marlin Construction Services	\$278,075.00
Winzinger, Inc.	\$293,730.00
Walter Marine Construction	\$320,550.00
DCRS, LLC	\$325,845.00
All J's Services	\$331,505.00
Agate Construction, Co., Inc.	Did Not Bid
Clyde N. Lattimer & Son Construction Company Inc.	Did Not Bid
C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.	Did Not Bid
Construction Connect	Did Not Bid
DiMeglio Construction Co.	Did Not Bid
Dodge Data & Analytics	Did Not Bid
JPC Group, Inc.	Did Not Bid
K. Conti Construction (KCC)	Did Not Bid
Montana Construction, Inc.	Did Not Bid

The Hesse Companies	Did Not Bid
Underground Utilities Corp.	Did Not Bid
West Bay Construction, Inc.	Did Not Bid

Based upon the review of the bid documents and a check of the contractor's references, it is recommended that the Base Bid in the total amount of **\$179,969.69** be awarded to **Gerald A. Barrett, Inc..**

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerely yours,



C. Jeremy Noll, PE, CME, CPWM
Borough Engineer

JN/pjd

cc: **Email w/ Attachments**
Mark McIntosh, Borough Clerk
Douglas Heinold, Esq., Borough Solicitor
All Bidders

File: G:\24000 - Medford Lakes\24049 00 - WWTP Bank Stabilization Project\Bidding\24049 Award Recommendation.doc

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Report				MEDFORD LAKES WWTP STREAM BANK STABILIZATION PROJECT MEDFORD LAKES, NEW JERSEY 24049 00			
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. <i>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Architects</i>				Capella Construction, Inc. 20 Tranquility Court Southampton, NJ 08088 (P) 609-535-5367 (F) 609-629-1069		DCRS, LLC P.O. Box 328 Cream Ridge, NJ 08514 (P) 600-509-1420 (F) 609-259-3798	
Bid Opening 4/7/2022 at 10:00 AM						All Js Services P.O. Box 384 Medford, NJ 08055 (P) 609-929-4687 N/A	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID							
1	Clearing Site and Grading	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	HMA Milling, Variable Depth	700	SY	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$4.20	\$7,000.00
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	115	TN	\$200.00	\$23,000.00	\$135.00	\$29,325.00
4	HMA 19M64 Base Course	40	TN	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	150	SY	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
6	Roadway Excavation	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
7	Reconstruct Inlet	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8	Bicycle Safe Grate	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9	Gabion Baskets (Hard Armoring), 1'-3' High	18	LF	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$525.00	\$9,450.00
10	Gabion Baskets (Hard Armoring), 3'-6' High	132	LF	\$175.00	\$23,100.00	\$550.00	\$72,600.00
11	Vegetative Stream Bank Stabilization	80	LF	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00
12	Slope Stabilization with Matting	230	SY	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00
13	Remove and Replace Tree	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14	Open Bottom Box Culvert, 5'x4' Complete, with Wing Walls	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
15	Guttersail, Complete	30	LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$242.00	\$7,260.00
16	Cut and Cap Existing Pipe and Conduit	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
17	River Rock, 6" d50, 12" Thick	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$208,800.00		\$325,845.00	
						\$331,505.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS			MEDFORD LAKES WWTP STREAM BANK STABILIZATION PROJECT									
Bid Summary Report			MEDFORD LAKES, NEW JERSEY									
Bid Opening 4/7/2022 at 10:00 AM			24049 00									
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Designers			Marlin Construction Services		Gerald A. Barrett, LLC		Wirzinger Inc.		Mac-Rose		Vulcan Construction, Inc.	
			442 Whitesville Road Jackson, NJ 08527 (P) 732-901-4441 (F) 732-901-4449		329 Lakeside Road Berlin, NJ 08009 (P) 856-767-0444 (F) 856-767-0379		1704 Maine Highway Hainesport, NJ 08036 (P) 609-287-8600 ext 31 (F) 609-287-5195		85 Ridge Road Brown Mills, NJ 08015 (P) 609-893-8600 (F) 609-893-2102		3 Hance Drive Cockstown, NJ 08511 (P) 848-525-1201 (F) 609-758-7863	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	
BASE BID												
1	Clearing Site and Grading	1	LS	\$38,220.00	\$38,220.00	\$54,906.17	\$54,906.17	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$53,800.00
2	HMA Milling, Variable Depth	700	SY	\$19.25	\$13,475.00	\$5.90	\$4,130.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$10.00
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	115	TN	\$195.00	\$22,425.00	\$119.90	\$13,788.50	\$150.00	\$17,250.00	\$190.00	\$21,850.00	\$120.00
4	HMA 19M64 Base Course	40	TN	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.90	\$4,036.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	150	SY	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.90	\$1,935.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00
6	Roadway Excavation	50	CY	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$62.90	\$3,145.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$110.00
7	Reconstruct Inlet	1	UN	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00
8	Bicycle Safe Grate	1	UN	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00
9	Gabion Baskets (Hard Armoring), 1'-3' High	18	LF	\$380.00	\$6,840.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$195.00	\$3,510.00	\$295.00
10	Gabion Baskets (Hard Armoring), 3'-6' High	132	LF	\$410.00	\$54,120.00	\$119.00	\$15,708.00	\$315.00	\$41,580.00	\$195.00	\$25,740.00	\$245.00
11	Vegetative Stream Bank Stabilization	80	LF	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$99.90	\$7,992.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$155.00
12	Slope Stabilization with Matting	230	SY	\$21.50	\$4,945.00	\$28.90	\$6,647.00	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$50.00
13	Remove and Replace Tree	1	UN	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00
14	Open Bottom Box Culvert, 5x4 Complete, with Wing Walls	1	LS	\$97,300.00	\$97,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$59,800.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$55,000.00
15	Guidrail, Complete	30	LF	\$490.00	\$14,700.00	\$99.90	\$2,992.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00
16	Cut and Cap Existing Pipe and Conduit	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00
17	River Rock, 6" d50, 12" Thick	10	SY	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$278,075.00		\$179,969.69		\$293,730.00		\$241,150.00		\$225,600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS				MEDFORD LAKES WWTP STABILIZATION PROJECT			
Bid Summary Report				MEDFORD LAKES, NEW JERSEY			
24049.00							
Bid Opening 4/17/2022 at 10:00 AM				Walter Marine Construction		Mount Construction	
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Architects				414 Woodbine-Oceanview Rd Ocean View, NJ 08230 (P) 609-624-8702 (F) 609-624-8703		427 S White Horse Pike - P.O. Box 619 Berlin, NJ 08009 (P) 732-995-6922 N/A	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID							
1	Clearing Site and Grading	1LS		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	HMA Milling, Variable Depth	700 SY		\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$18.00	\$12,600.00
3	HMA 9 5M/64 Surface Course	115 TN		\$210.00	\$24,150.00	\$175.00	\$20,125.00
4	HMA 19M/64 Base Course	40 TN		\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	150 SY		\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
6	Roadway Excavation	50 CY		\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
7	Reconstruct Inlet	1 UN		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	Bicycle Safe Grate	1 UN		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	Gabion Baskets (Hard Armoring), 1'-3" High	18 LF		\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
10	Gabion Baskets (Hard Armoring), 3'-6" High	132 LF		\$450.00	\$59,400.00	\$250.00	\$33,000.00
11	Vegetative Stream Bank Stabilization	80 LF		\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	Slope Stabilization with Matting	230 SY		\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00
13	Remove and Replace Tree	1 UN		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14	Open Bottom Box Culvert, 5'x4' Complete, with Wing Walls	1 LS		\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	Guttersl Complete	30 LF		\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
16	Cut and Cap Existing Pipe and Conduit	1 LS		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
17	River Rock, 6" d50, 12" Thick	10 SY		\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$320,550.00		\$269,825.00	